
No. R. 196 11 March 2011 

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACf,1964. 
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO.3 (NO. 31669) 

In terms of section 75 of the Customs and Excise Ad, 1964, Scbedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto. 

SCHEDULE 

By the insertion before tariff headin£ 3920.10 code 01.(16 to rebate item 310.01 of the followma: .. ·-..o..· ---=:---;-.,-;;--------------------,---=--:---:--=-;--:-----, 
Rebate Tariff Rebate C Description Extent of Rebate 
Item Heading Code D 

310.01 2815.12 04.06 68 

310.01 2815.12 05.06 62 

310.01 2815.12 06.06 67 

310.01 2815.12 07.06 61 

310.Ql 2815.12 08.06 66 

Sodium hydroxide (caustic soda), in aqueous solution, for the manufacture of semi-bleached or bleached 
coniferous wood pulp classifiable in tariff subheading 4703.21, in such quantities, at such times and 
under such conditions as the International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific 
permit 

Sodium hydroxide (caustic soda), in aqueous solution, for the manufacture of semi-bleached or bleached 
non-coniferous wood pulp classifiable in tariff subheading 4703.29, in such quantities, at such times and 
under such conditions as the International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific 
permit 

Sodium hydroxide (caustic soda), in aqueous solution, for the manufacture of unbleached kraftliner 
paper, classifiable in tariff subheaditg 4804.11, in such quantities, at such times and under such 
conditions as the International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit 

Sodium hydroxide (caustic soda)in aqueous solution, for the manufacture of other kraftliner paper 
classifiable in tariff subheading 4804.19, in such quantities, at such times and under such conditions as 
the International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit 

Sodium hydroxide (caustic soda), in aqueous solution, for the manufacture of newsprints, in rolls or 
sheets, classifiable in tariff subheading 4801.00, in such quantities, at such times and under such 
conditions as the International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit 

Full duty 

Full duty 

Full duty 

Full duty 

Full duty 
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